Product Description
MASTER PL-L 4 Pin
Energy-saving compact fluorescent lamps. Compact long-arc low-pressure mercury
discharge lamp. Envelope consists of 2 parallel fluorescent tubes
Benefits
• Optimal light performance for short or long operation per switch on
• Long life and sustainable light output
Features

Mercury (Hg) Content (Nom) 2.0 mg
Light Technical
Order Code Full Product Name
Chromaticity
Coordinate X
(Nom)
Chromaticity
Coordinate Y
(Nom) Color Designation
Correlated Color
Temperature (Nom)
Color
rendering
index (CRI)
Luminous Efficacy
(rated) (Nom) Luminous Flux
70667640 MASTER PL-L 18W/827/4P
1CT/25
0.463 0.42 Incandescent White 2700 K 82 67 lm/W 1,200 lm
70668340 MASTER PL-L 18W/830/4P
1CT/25
0.44 0.403 Warm White (WW) 3000 K 82 67 lm/W 1,200 lm
70669040 MASTER PL-L 18W/840/4P
1CT/25
0.38 0.38 Cool White (CW) 4000 K 80 67 lm/W 1,200 lm
63514340 MASTER PL-L 18W/865/4P
1CT/25
0.313 0.337 Cool Daylight 6500 K 80 65 lm/W 1,170 lm
70670640 MASTER PL-L 24W/827/4P
1CT/25

3Product family leaflet, 2023, August 2 data subject to change
Operating and Electrical
Order Code Full Product Name
Lamp Current
(Nom) Power Consumption
70667640 MASTER PL-L 18W/827/4P 1CT/25 0.375 A 18.0 W
70668340 MASTER PL-L 18W/830/4P 1CT/25 0.375 A 18.0 W
70669040 MASTER PL-L 18W/840/4P 1CT/25 0.375 A 18.0 W
63514340 MASTER PL-L 18W/865/4P 1CT/25 0.375 A 18.0 W
70670640 MASTER PL-L 24W/827/4P 1CT/25 0.345 A 24.2 W
70671340 MASTER PL-L 24W/830/4P 1CT/25 0.345 A 24.2 W
70672040 MASTER PL-L 24W/840/4P 1CT/25 0.345 A 24.2 W
63517440 MASTER PL-L 24W/865/4P 1CT/25 0.345 A 24.2 W
70673740 MASTER PL-L 36W/827/4P 1CT/25 0.435 A 36.3 W
70674440 MASTER PL-L 36W/830/4P 1CT/25 0.435 A 36.3 W
Order Code Full Product Name
Lamp Current
(Nom) Power Consumption
70675140 MASTER PL-L 36W/840/4P 1CT/25 0.435 A 36.3 W
63520440 MASTER PL-L 36W/865/4P 1CT/25 0.435 A 36.3 W
61094240 MASTER PL-L 40W/830/4P 1CT/25 0.320 A 40.0 W
61097340 MASTER PL-L 40W/840/4P 1CT/25 0.320 A 40.0 W
61541140 MASTER PL-L 55W/830/4P 1CT/25 0.525 A 55.3 W
61542840 MASTER PL-L 55W/840/4P 1CT/25 0.525 A 55.3 W
26170040 MASTER PL-L 55W/865/4P 1CT/25 0.525 A 55.3 W
86708740 MASTER PL-L 80W/830/4P 1CT/25 0.555 A 80.0 W
86712440 MASTER PL-L 80W/840/4P 1CT/25 0.555 A 80.0 W
Approval and Application
Order Code Full Product Name Energy Consumption kWh/1000 h
70667640 MASTER PL-L 18W/827/4P 1CT/25 18 kWh
70668340 MASTER PL-L 18W/830/4P 1CT/25 18 kWh
70669040 MASTER PL-L 18W/840/4P 1CT/25 18 kWh
63514340 MASTER PL-L 18W/865/4P 1CT/25 18 kWh
70670640 MASTER PL-L 24W/827/4P 1CT/25 25 kWh
70671340 MASTER PL-L 24W/830/4P 1CT/25 25 kWh
70672040 MASTER PL-L 24W/840/4P 1CT/25 25 kWh
63517440 MASTER PL-L 24W/865/4P 1CT/25 25 kWh
70673740 MASTER PL-L 36W/827/4P 1CT/25 37 kWh
70674440 MASTER PL-L 36W/830/4P 1CT/25 37 kWh
Order Code Full Product Name Energy Consumption kWh/1000 h
70675140 MASTER PL-L 36W/840/4P 1CT/25 37 kWh
63520440 MASTER PL-L 36W/865/4P 1CT/25 37 kWh
61094240 MASTER PL-L 40W/830/4P 1CT/25 40 kWh